
Russell R. McMurry, P.E., Commissioner 
One Georgia Center  
600 West Peachtree Street, NW  
Atlanta, GA 30308 

 (404) 631-1000 Main Office 

 

October 8, 2024 
 

Herbert L. Judon Jr. A.A.E, IAP 

Executive Director – Augusta Regional Airport 
  1501 Aviation Way 
  Augusta, GA 30906 
 
SUBJECT:   PI# 0017628 – Augusta Regional Airport – Airport Apron Expansion 
   PI# 0017629 – Augusta Regional Airport – Runway 8/26 Rehabilitation 
 Augusta Regional Airport                     
 Adjusted Funding Due to Bid Results 
                     Contract No. - IGTIA2400075 
   

Mr. Judon: 
 
This letter is to inform you of the Department’s intent to adjust funding due to factors including 
bid results for the above referenced Transportation Investment Act (TIA) projects. The funding 
adjustment breakdown is shown in the table below: 
 
PI Number Original Budget Adjustment Amount Adjusted Total 

0017628 $7,000,000 $1,590,478 $8,590,478 
0017629 $1,600,000 $456,919 $2,056,919 

 
Should you have any questions, or need additional information, please contact Jeramy 
Durrence at 404-694-6545 or by email at jdurrence@dot.ga.gov. 
 
 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
  
 
Kenneth Franks, 
State TIA Administrator 
 
 
KKF:JPD 
 
Cc: General Files 
 Priti Patel, Office of Financial Management 
 TIA Contracts 

jdurrence
Stamp


