
 

Public.Service.Committee.Meeting 

Meeting Date: 07/08/25 

Airport – Construct Taxiway G / Apron G – Change Order #3 

Department: Augusta Regional Airport 

 

Presenter: Herbert L. Judon, Jr., Airport Executive Director 

 

Caption: Motion to approve Change Order #3 – (Final/Balancing) to Independence 

Excavating’s Contract, for a total decrease of $1,854.60.  This is the third and 

final Change Order for this project and reduces Independence Excavating’s 

contract to $12,953,541.75. 

 

Background: Independence Excavating Inc. is currently contracted to construct the 

Taxiway G / Apron G project.   

This requested Change Order #3 includes the costs and savings to balance the 

final quantities as well as additional electrical work requested.  These 

quantities are associated with the as-built construction line-item quantities. 

Mead & Hunt has evaluated the change order request provided by 

Independence Excavating, Inc. and finds that the costs associated with the 

new line items are acceptable and are within the unit prices provided as part 

of the original contract.   

The original contract value for Independence Excavating was 

$11,877,051.10. 

It is hereby requested that the Aviation Commission approve this Change 

Order #3 in the amount of ($1,854.60) allowing Augusta Regional Airport to 

amend Independence Excavating’s contract total to $12,953,541.75 for this 

Project. 

 

Analysis: This Change Order will result in a Net Decrease to the overall project. 

This Change Order has been reviewed by Airport Legal Counsel, Mr. Robert 

Kerr. 

 

Financial Impact: Decrease of $1,854.60 



Alternatives: N/A 

 

Recommendation: Approve Change Order #3 – (Final/Balancing) to Independence Excavating’s 

Contract, for a total decrease of $1,854.60. 

 

Funds are available in 

the following accounts: 

372081131-5412110/T23081002-5412110 

 

REVIEWED AND 

APPROVED BY: 

N/A 

 


